
YEAR ENDING 30 JUNE 1868. 5 B.—No. 1b

CLASS II.—PUBLIC DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Item.
General Charges—continued.

1S67-8.

General Expenses—
Passages of Members
Expenses of Members of both Houses
Reporters
Library
Interpreter ...
Expenses of AVrituesses ...
Contingencies

£ s. a.
11
12
18
11
L5
L6
17

850
0,800

903
300

50
200
750

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Total—Vote 7—Legislative Departments 11,674 14 0

i
2
3
I.
5
(5

7

Colonial Secretary's Office—
ChiefClerk ...
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Confidential Clerk to Prime Minister
ChiefMessenger and Housekeeper
Messenger

350 0
240 0
180 0
170 0

0
180 0
109 16

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

S
9

10
11
12
L8
II.
15
L6

Treasury—
Accountant
Chief Clerk and Cashier
First Clerk, Accountant's Office
Clerk
Clerk
Clerks, 2 at £75
Extra clerical assistance
Messenger
Contingencies

450 0
325 0
300 0
125 0
200 0
150 0
400 0
109 16
100 0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Audit Office—
Chief Clerk ... ... ... " ...
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Messenger ...

350 0
250 0
300 0
225 0
200 0
200 0
120 0
160 0
156 0
160 0
60 0
54 15

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

29
80
81
82
83

Registry of Marriages and Births, Deaths, Etc.—
Registrar-General
Deputy Registrar and Chief Clerk ...
Clerk
Clerk
Statistics

600 0
250 0
175 0
80 0
50 0

0
0
0
0
0

84 Contingencies for the above Departments 550 0 0

;35 Registrars of Marriages for the several Registrars' Districts
(paid out of fees) 1,900 0 0

36 Registrars of Joint Stock Companies
All Registrars (except at Auckland) are authorized to retain fees received

up to £50 per annum.

(Fees.)

Government Storekeeper ... 200 0 037

38
39

Lithographer ...
Assistant

2

235 0
36 0

0
0
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