CLASS II.—PUBLIC DEPARTMENTS—continued.

					·					
Item.	General Charges—continued.							1867-8.		
	C T							£	s.	d.
11	GENERAL EXPEN							050	Δ	^
$\begin{array}{c} 11 \\ 12 \end{array}$	Passages of Expenses of		 f both Ho		• • •	•••		850	0	0
13	Reporters						•••	6,800 903	0	0
14	Library		•••	•••	•••	•••	• • • •	300	0	0
15	Interpreter	•••	•••		•••	•••	•••	50	0	0
16	Expenses of		•••	•••	•••	•••		200	9	ő
17	Contingencie				•••			750	0	ŏ
) nn , nn , en , en , en					
	TOTAL—VOTE 7—LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS							11,674	14	-
_	COLONIAL SECRE		FICE—					242		
1	Chief Clerk		• • •	•••	•••	•••		350	0	0
2	Clerk	• • •		•••	• • •	• • •		240	0	0
3	Clerk		•••	•••	•••	• • •		180	0	0
4	Clerk	 Cl. 1.4. D	 				• • • •	170	0	0
5	Confidential							180	0	0
$-\frac{6}{7}$	Chief Messe	nger and H	_	er		•••	•••	180	0	0
7	Messenger		•••	•••	•••	•••		109	10	0
	TREASURY-									
8	Accountant				• • •			450	0	0
9	Chief Clerk							325	0	0
10	First Clerk,	Accountant	t's Office	• • •	•••			300	0	0
11	Clerk	,,		• • •				125	0	0
12	Clerk	•••		•••			[200	0	0
13	Clerks, 2 at				•••	•••		150	0	0
14	Extra clerica	il assistance	•		•••			400	0	0
15	Messenger			•••	• • •	•••		109		0
16	Contingenci	es	•••	•••	•••	•••	• • • •	100	0	0
	AUDIT OFFICE-	•					Ĭ			
17	Chief Clerk					•		350	0	0
18	Clerk			•••	***			250	0	0
19	Clerk		•••		• • •	• • •		300	0	0
20	Clerk	• • •	•••		• • •	• • •		225	0	0
21	Clerk	• • •	•••		•••	•••		200	0	0
22	Clerk	•••	• • •	•••				200	0	0
23	Clerk	• • •	•••	• • •	•••	•••	• • •	120	0	0
24	Clerk	• • •	•••	•••	•••	•••		160	0	0
25	Clerk	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		156	0	0
26	Clerk	• • •	•••			•••		160	0	0
27	Clerk	• • •	•••	•••	•••	• • •	•••	60	0	0
. 28	Messenger	•••	•••	•••	•••		•••	54	19	0
	REGISTRY OF M.	ARRIAGES A	ND BIRTI	IS, DEATH	ıs, Етс.—					
29	Registrar-G	eneral						600	0	0
30	Deputy Reg	istrar and	Chief Cle	rk				250	0	0
31	Clerk					•••		175	0	0
32	Clerk		•••					80	0	0
33	Statistics		•••		•••	•••		50	0	0
34	CONTINGENCIE	s for the ab	ove Depar	rtments	•••			550	0	0
35	REGISTRARS OF MARRIAGES FOR THE SEVERAL REGISTRARS' DISTRICTS									
	(paid out	of fees)	•••	•••	•••			1,900	0	0
36	REGISTRARS OF All Registra up to £50		t Aucklan		 thorized to r	etain fees re	ceived	(Fees.)		
37	GOVERNMENT ST	OREKEEPER				•••		200	0	0
38	Lithographer							235	0	0
39	Assistant	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		255 36	0	0
ยฮ	2	•••	•••	•••	•••	***	••• '	ĐU	J	J